BOARD OF EDUCATION

David Weber, President Mike Sealander, Vice President Chris Petreikis, Clerk Jennifer Payne, Deputy Clerk Becky Nordine, Treasurer Jim Mulleady, Member Phillip Epping, Member

Northland Pines School District

1800 Pleasure Island Road • Eagle River, WI 54521 Phone: 715-479-6487 • Fax: 715-479-7633 www.npsd.k12.wi.us

ADMINISTRATION

Dr. Mike Richie, District Administrator

For immediate release: May 9, 2018

NORTHLAND PINES HIGH SCHOOL RECOGNIZED AS ONE OF THE "BEST HIGH SCHOOLS" BY U.S. NEWS & WORLD REPORT

The Northland Pines School District is pleased to announce that the Northland Pines High School has earned a Silver Badge from *U.S. News & World Report*.

There are 494 high schools in the state of Wisconsin that the *U.S. News and World Report* collected data on. Of these 494 schools, Northland Pines High School is ranked #78.

Nationally, there are more than 22,000 high schools that the *U.S. News and World Report* collected data on. Of these 22,000 high schools, Northland Pines High School is ranked #2,483.

"The Northland Pines School District Staff is committed to seeing that every student pursue their goals and dreams. We measure that in many ways, including recognition from outside agencies. This award recognizes the high academic outcomes as well as other important criteria, such as our graduation rate," said Scott Foster, Northland Pines High School principal. "What makes Northland Pines High School a great place for students is not only the success students have in our classrooms but also outside of the classroom. We are honored to be recognized again, but also look forward to being even better in the future through hard work and a passion to see every student succeed."